## 10<sup>th</sup> Palakkad District Junior Throwball Championship 2023-24 for boys and girls at VIMHSS Pallassana on 10<sup>th</sup> September 2023

Palakkad district Throwball association had been conducted the 10<sup>th</sup> Palakkad junior Throwball championship 2023-24 for boys and girls in association with VIMHSS Pallassana on 10<sup>th</sup> September 2023. Sri.Haridas.A, the district sports council observer and Dr.Shameem.P, the observer from Kerala Throwball association were present in the championship throwout the match.

122 players are representing 6 boys teams and 5 girls teams participated in the championship.11 matche were held in the one day knock out basis championship.

The following teams participated in the boy's category

- 1. Sports and game academy
- 2.Throwball Stars
- 3.KFC Kakkayur
- 4. Dreams Throwball Academy
- 5.VIMHSS Pallassana
- 6.Sports Academy Pallassana

The following teams participated in the girls category

- 1.VIMHSS Pallassana
- 2. Challengers Sports Club
- 3. Kakkayur Recreation Centre
- 4.Strikers Arts & Sports Club
- 5. Sports Academy Pallassana

## Results of 10<sup>th</sup> Palakkad District Junior Throwball championship 2023-24 Boys

Position	Team
1	Sports Academy Pallassana
2	Dreams Throwball Academy
3	VIMHSS Pallassana
4	Throwball stars

5	KFC Kakkayur
6	Sports & Games Academy
Best player	Kiran.K (Sports Academy Pallassana)

## **Girls**

Position	Team
1	VIMHSS Pallassana
2	Sports Academy Pallassana
3	Kakkayur recreation Centre
4	Challengers Sports Club
5	Strikers Arts & Sports Club
Best player	Sruthy.N (Sports Academy Pallassana)

All matches are conducted in single court. Accommodation was not provided for teams. Food was provided to the officials only. Purified drinking water was provided to the whole players and their coaches. Three state panel referees officiated the matches.

Pallassana Grama Panchatath President Smt. L. Sairadha Inaugurated the Championship. VIMHSS Pallassana PTA President Sri.K.Remadharan presided.Sri.A.R.MohammedRafi,Treasurer,KTA,Sri.C.Haridas,Observer, District sports council Palakkad, Smt.K.Indira Principal, Smt.B.Smitha Headmistrss, VIMHSS Pallassana Dr.PShameem, KTA Observer, are felicitated the winners and participents.Sri.K.Pratheep, Member Throwball Fedaration Of India delivered the welcome adderss and V.Prasanth Senior Vice President District Throwball Association extended the vote of Thanks.

In the prize distribution ceremony Smt.L.Sairadha, President, Grama Panchayath Pallassana distributed the trophys to the winning teams. Smt.K.Indira, Principal VIMHSS Pallassana presided the closing ceremony.

Palakkad district boys and girls of 20 probable's which was selected for the Palakkad district coaching camp for representing district in the 22<sup>nd</sup> junior Kerala state Throwball championship which will be held at Mankulam, Idukki from 22<sup>nd</sup> to 24<sup>th</sup> September 2023.



Pratheep.K Hony. Secretary Palakkad District Throwball Assn.

Palakkad, 10-09-2023.